Romans 9

Book
Chapter Interlinear Word # # of # of Numeric
Verse English Romans Greek letters words value
060901 [the] truth 03741 AANHOEIAN 8 114
060901 | speak 03742 NETQ 4 838
060901 in 03743 EN 2 55
060901 Christ 03744 XPIZTQI 7 2020
060901 not 03745 oy 2 470
060901 I am lying 03746 WEYAOMAI 8 1230
060901 bearing witness with 03747 2YNMAPTYPOY2ZHZ 14 2469
060901 me 03748 MOl 3 120
060901 the 03749 THZ 3 508
060901 conscience 03750 2YNEIAHZEQZ 11 1882
060901 of me 03751 MOY 3 510
060901 in 03752 EN 2 55
060901 [the] Spirit 03753 NMNEYMATI 8 886
060901 Holy 03754 ATIQI 5 824
80 14 11981
060902 that 03755 oTI 3 380
060902 grief 03756 AYIMH 4 518
060902 to me 03757 MOl 3 120
060902 is 03758 EZTIN 5 565
060902 great 03759 METAAH 6 87
060902 and 03760 KAl 3 31
060902 unceasing 03761 AAIAAEINTOZ 11 711
060902 [is the] sorrow 03762 OAYNH 5 532
060902 [in] the 03763 THI 3 318
060902 heart 03764 KAPAIAI 7 146
060902 of me 03765 MOY 3 510
53 11 3918
060903 [for] I could pray 03766 HYXOMHN 7 1176
060903 03767 AP 3 104
060903 acurse 03768 ANAGEMA 7 107
060903 to be 03769 EINAI 5 76
060903 [myself] 03770 AYTOZ 5 971
060903 I 03771 ErQ 3 808
060903 [separated] from 03772 ANO 3 151
060903 the 03773 TOY 3 770
060903 Christ 03774 XPIZTOY 7 1680
060903 for [the sake of] 03775 YMNEP 4 585
060903 the 03776 TQON 3 1150
060903 brothers 03777 AAEADQN 7 1390
060903 of me 03778 MOY 3 510
060903 the 03779 TQN 3 1150
060903 kinsmen 03780 2YITENQN 8 1511
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060903
060903
060903

060904
060904
060904
060904
060904
060904
060904
060904
060904
060904
060904
060904
060904
060904
060904
060904
060904
060904
060904
060904
060904

060905
060905
060905
060905
060905
060905
060905
060905
060905
060905
060905
060905
060905
060905
060905
060905
060905
060905
060905

of me
according to
[the] flesh

who
are
Israelites
whose
[is] the
adoption as sons
and
the
glory
and
the
covenants
and
the
giving of [the] Law
and
the
[temple] service
and
the
Promises

whose
[are] the
Patriarchs
and
out of
whom
[is] the
Christ

according to
[the] flesh

being
over
all
God
blessed
unto
the
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03781
03782
03783

03784
03785
03786
03787
03788
03789
03790
03791
03792
03793
03794
03795
03796
03797
03798
03799
03800
03801
03802
03803
03804

03805
03806
03807
03808
03809
03810
03811
03812
03813
03814
03815
03816
03817
03818
03819
03820
03821
03822
03823

MOY
KATA
ZAPKA

OITINES
EISIN
ISPAHAEITAI
QN
H
YIOOESIA
KAI
H
AO=A
KAI
Al
AIAGHKAI
KAI
H
NOMOG®ESIA
KAI
H
NATPEIA
KAI
Al
EMATEAIAI

QN
ol
MATEPEZ
KAI
E=
QN
0]
XPIZTOZ
TO
KATA
2APKA
0]
QN
ENI
MANTQN
OEO2
EYAOIHTOZ
ElZ
TOYZ
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510
322
322

13293

645
275
675
850

705
31

135
31
11
63
31

455
31

447
31
11

148

4607

850
80
691
31
65
850
70
1480
370
322
322
70
850
95
1281
284
1086
215
970
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060905
060905

060906
060906
060906
060906
060906
060906
060906
060906
060906
060906
060906
060906
060906
060906
060906
060906
060906

060907
060907
060907
060907
060907
060907
060907
060907
060907
060907
060907
060907
060907

060908
060908
060908
060908
060908
060908
060908
060908

ages
amen

[and it is] not

[as if]
has failed
the
Word
[of]
God
[because] not

all
the [ones]
out of
Israel
[are] these
Israel

nor
because
they are
seed
[of] Abraham
[are] all
children
but
in
Isaac
will be named
of you
[the] seed

that
is

not

the
children
[of] the

flesh

[are] these
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03824
03825

03826
03827
03828
03829
03830
03831
03832
03833
03834
03835
03836
03837
03838
03839
03840
03841
03842

03843
03844
03845
03846
03847
03848
03849
03850
03851
03852
03853
03854
03855

03856
03857
03858
03859
03860
03861
03862
03863

AIONAZ
AMHN

0YX
OION
AE
OTI
EKMENTQKEN
0
AOIroz
TOY
OEOY
oy
AP
MANTEZ
Ol
E=
IZPAHA
OYTOI
IZPAHA

OYAE
OTI
EIZIN
2MEPMA
ABPAAM
MANTEZ
TEKNA
ANNA
EN
[ZAAK
KAHOHZETAI
20l
2MNEPMA

TOYTO
EZTIN
oy
TA
TEKNA
THZ
ZAPKOZ
TAYTA
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1062
99

11143

1070
200

380
1365
70
373
770
484
470
104
636
80
65
349
850
349

7624

479
380
275
426
145
636
376
62
55
232
591
280
426

4363

1140
565
470
301
376
508
591

1002
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060908
060908
060908
060908
060908
060908
060908
060908
060908
060908
060908

060909
060909
060909
060909
060909
060909
060909
060909
060909
060909
060909
060909
060909
060909
060909

060910
060910
060910
060910
060910
060910
060910
060910
060910
060910
060910
060910
060910
060910

[the] children
[of]
God
but
the
children
[of] the
Promise
are reckoned
unto
[the] seed

[for of the] Promise

the
Word
[is] this
at
the
time
this
| will come
and
there will be
[to]
Sarah
ason

[and] not
only [this]

but
also
Rebecca
out of
one
conception
having
Isaac
the
father
of us
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03864
03865
03866
03867
03868
03869
03870
03871
03872
03873
03874

03875
03876
03877
03878
03879
03880
03881
03882
03883
03884
03885
03886
03887
03888
03889

03890
03891
03892
03893
03894
03895
03896
03897
03898
03899
03900
03901
03902
03903

TEKNA
TOY
OEOQY
AANA
TA
TEKNA
THZ
EMAITEAIAZ
AOTIZETAI
ElZ
2MEPMA

ENAITEAIAZ
rAP
O
AOTO2
OYTOz
KATA
TON
KAIPON
TOYTON
EAEYZOMAI
KAI
EXTAI
THI
ZAPPAI
YOz

oy
MONON
AE
AANA
KAI
PEBEKKA
E=
ENOZ
KOITHN
EXOYZA
I2AAK
TOY
MATPOZ
HMQN
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376
770
484
62
301
376
508
338
436
215
426

9245

338
104
70
373
1040
322
420
251
1190
761
31
516
318
412
680

6826

470
280

62
31
153
65
325
458
1276
232
770
751
898

5780
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060911
060911
060911
060911
060911
060911
060911
060911
060911
060911
060911
060911
060911
060911
060911
060911
060911

060912
060912
060912
060912
060912
060912
060912
060912
060912
060912
060912
060912
060912
060912
060912

060913
060913
060913
060913
060913
060913
060913
060913
060913

[for] not yet

having been born
nor
having done
anything
good
or
evil
so that
the
according to
election
[the] purpose
[of]
God
would remain

not
out of
works
but
out of
the [One]
calling
it was said
to her
that
the
older
will serve
the
younger

as
it has been written

Jacob
| loved

however
Esau
| hated
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03904
03905
03906
03907
03908
03909
03910
03911
03912
03913
03914
03915
03916
03917
03918
03919
03920

03921
03922
03923
03924
03925
03926
03927
03928
03929
03930
03931
03932
03933
03934
03935

03936
03937
03938
03939
03940
03941
03942
03943
03944

MHMQ
rAP

FTENNHOENTQN

MHAE
MPAZANTQON
Tl
ATAGON
H
G®AYAON
INA
H
KATA
EKAOIHN
MPOGEZIX
TOY
OEOY
MENHI

OYK

EPTQON
AANA
EK
TOY
KAAOYNTO2
EPPEOH
AYTHI
oTI
0]
MEIZON
AOYAEYZEI
TQI
EAAZZONI

KAGQZ
FETPANTAI
TON
IAKQB
HIFAMHZA
TON
AE
HXAY
EMIZHZA
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45

17

15

928
104
1330
57
1442
310
134

1051
61

322
186
674
770
484
113

7982

490
65
958
62
25
770
1141
227
719
380
70
912
1124
1110
566

8619

1030
503
420
833
301
420

609
464

4589
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060914
060914
060914
060914
060914
060914
060914
060914
060914
060914

060915
060915
060915
060915
060915
060915
060915
060915
060915
060915
060915
060915
060915

060916
060916
060916
060916
060916
060916
060916
060916
060916
060916
060916
060916

060917
060917
060917
060917
060917
060917

what
then
shall we say
not [is there]
injustice
from

God
not
may it be

[because to]
Moses

He says
| will show mercy
[to] whom
might
| show mercy
and
| will have compassion
[on] whom
might
| have compassion

so
therefore
[it is] not
[of] the
willing
nor
[of] the
running
but
[of] the
showing mercy
God

[for] says

the
Scripture

[to]
Pharaoh
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03945
03946
03947
03948
03949
03950
03951
03952
03953
03954

03955
03956
03957
03958
03959
03960
03961
03962
03963
03964
03965
03966
03967

03968
03969
03970
03971
03972
03973
03974
03975
03976
03977
03978
03979

03980
03981
03982
03983
03984
03985

Tl
OYN
EPOYMEN
MH
AAIKIA
MAPA
TQI
OEQlI
MH
FENOITO

TOI
MQYZEI
rAP
NETEI
EAEHZQ
ON
AN
EAEQ
KAI
OIKTEIPHZQ
ON
AN
OIKTEIPQ

APA
OYN
oy
TOY
OEAONTOZ
OYAE
TOY
TPEXONTOZ
AANA
TOY
EAEQNTOZ
OEOQY

NETEI
rApP
H
rPAOH
TQI
OAPAQ
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=
o
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310
520
670
48
46
182
1110
824
48
508

4266

1110
1455
104
53
1048
120
51
840
31
1523
120
51
1315

7821

102
520
470
770
734
479
770
1695
62
770
1460
484

8316

53
104

612

1110
1402

Page 6 of 13



060917
060917
060917
060917
060917
060917
060917
060917
060917
060917
060917
060917
060917
060917
060917
060917
060917
060917
060917
060917
060917
060917
060917

060918
060918
060918
060918
060918
060918
060918
060918
060918

060919
060919
060919
060919
060919
060919
060919
060919
060919

that
unto
this very [purpose]

| have raised up
you
to
demonstrate
in
you
the
power
of Me
and
so that
would be declared
the
Name
of Me
in
all
the
earth

SO
then
[to] whom
He desires
He shows mercy
[and to] whom

He desires
He hardens

[therefore] you may say
to me

why
then
still
does He find fault
[because] the
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03986
03987
03988
03989
03990
03991
03992
03993
03994
03995
03996
03997
03998
03999
04000
04001
04002
04003
04004
04005
04006
04007
04008

04009
04010
04011
04012
04013
04014
04015
04016
04017

04018
04019
04020
04021
04022
04023
04024
04025
04026

oTI
ElZ
AYTO
TOYTO
EZHIEIPA
ZE
onQz
ENAEIZOMAI
EN
20l
THN
AYNAMIN
MOY
KAI
onQz
AIATTEAHI
TO
ONOMA
MOY
EN
MNAZHI
THI
MHI

APA
OYN
ON
OEAEI
EAEEI
ON
AE
OEAEI
2KAHPYNEI

EPEIZ
MOI
OYN

Tl
OYN
ETI
MEMOETAI
TQI
r'ApP
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380
215
771
1140
192
205
1150
985
55
280
358
555
510
31
1150
74
370
231
510
55
299
318
21

13144

102
520
120
59
55
120

59
823

1867

320
120
520
310
520
315
901
1110
104
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060919
060919
060919
060919

060920
060920
060920
060920
060920
060920
060920
060920
060920
060920
060920
060920
060920
060920
060920
060920
060920
060920
060920
060920

060921
060921
060921
060921
060921
060921
060921
060921
060921
060921
060921
060921
060921
060921
060921
060921
060921
060921
060921
060921

purpose
of Him
who

is resisting

0
man
but rather
you
who
are [you]

answering back
[to]
God
not
will say
the
thing formed
[to] the [One]
having formed [it]
why

have You made [me]

like this

or
not
has
authority
the
potter
[over] the
clay
out of
the
same
lump
to make
[one vessel]
indeed
unto
honor

and [one]
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04027
04028
04029
04030

04031
04032
04033
04034
04035
04036
04037
04038
04039
04040
04041
04042
04043
04044
04045
04046
04047
04048
04049
04050

04051
04052
04053
04054
04055
04056
04057
04058
04059
04060
04061
04062
04063
04064
04065
04066
04067
04068
04069
04070

BOYAHMATI
AYTOY
TIZ
ANOGEZTHKEN

Q
ANOPQME
MENOYNTE
Y
TIZ
El
O

ANTAMNOKPINOMENO?2

TQI
OEQI
MH
EPEI
TO
MNAAZMA
TOI
MAAZANTI
Tl
ME
EMOIH>AZ
oYTQZ

H
OYK
EXEI

E=OYZIAN
0
KEPAMEYZ
TOY
MHAOY
EK
TOY
AYTOY
OYPAMATOZ
MOIHZAI

O

MEN
ElZ
TIMHN
2KEYO2

0

AE

LivingGreekNT.org

U 00O NN WONDPRIDNDPW

o]
(-]

N R O U W WwWE JOUuwNDUuwook o+~ weE

861
1171
510
648

7410

800
1045
623
600
510
15
70
1117
1110
824
48
120
370
352
1110
672
310
45
574
1770

12085

490
620
796
70
771
770
588
25
770
1171
1612
379
70
95
215
408
895
70
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060921
060921

060922
060922
060922
060922
060922
060922
060922
060922
060922
060922
060922
060922
060922
060922
060922
060922
060922
060922
060922
060922
060922
060922

060923
060923
060923
060923
060923
060923
060923
060923
060923
060923
060923
060923
060923
060923
060923

unto
dishonor

[what] if [God]

desiring

to show
the
wrath
and
to make known
the
power
of Him
bore
in
much
patience
[the] vessels
[of] wrath
having been prepared
unto
destruction

also
to
make known
the
riches
[of] the
glory
of Him
upon
[the] vessels
[of] mercy
which
He prepared beforehand
unto

glory
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04071
04072

04073
04074
04075
04076
04077
04078
04079
04080
04081
04082
04083
04084
04085
04086
04087
04088
04089
04090
04091
04092
04093
04094

04095
04096
04097
04098
04099
04100
04101
04102
04103
04104
04105
04106
04107
04108
04109

ElZ
ATIMIAN

El
AE
OEAQON
O
OEO2
ENAEIZAZOAI
THN
OPTHN
KAI
INQPIZAI
TO
AYNATON
AYTOY
HNETKEN
EN
MOAAHI

MAKPOOGYMIAI

2KEYH
OPIrHz

KATHPTIZMENA

ElZ
ANQAEIAN

KAI
INA
INQPIZHI
TON
MAOYTON
THZ
AO=ZH2
AYTOY
ENI
2KEYH
EAEOYZ
A

MPOHTOIMAZEN

ElZ
AO=AN

LivingGreekNT.org
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215
412

10459

15

894
70
284
355
358
231
31
1174
370
875
1171
141
55
228
701
633
381
1035
215
977

10203

31
61
1181
420
1000
508
342
1171
95
633
710

934
215
185

7487
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060924
060924
060924
060924
060924
060924
060924
060924
060924
060924
060924
060924

060925
060925
060925
060925
060925
060925
060925
060925
060925
060925
060925
060925
060925
060925
060925
060925
060925
060925

060926
060926
060926
060926
060926
060926
060926
060926
060926
060926
060926
060926
060926
060926

whom
also
He has called
us
not
only
out of
[the] Jews
but
also
out of
[the] Gentiles

as
also

Hosea
He says
| will call
[that which is]
not
a people
of Me
[the] people
of Me
and
her
not
having been loved
[the] having been loved

and
it will be
in
the
place
where
it was said
to them
[you are] not
[My] people

there
they will be called
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04110
04111
04112
04113
04114
04115
04116
04117
04118
04119
04120
04121

04122
04123
04124
04125
04126
04127
04128
04129
04130
04131
04132
04133
04134
04135
04136
04137
04138
04139

04140
04141
04142
04143
04144
04145
04146
04147
04148
04149
04150
04151
04152
04153

oyz
KAI
EKAAEZEN
HMAZ
oy
MONON
E=
IOYAAIQN
AANA
KAI
E=
EONQN

(9)2
KAI
EN
TQI
Q>HE
NETEI
KAAEZQ
TON
oy
ANAON
MOY
AAON
MOY
KAI
THN
oYK

HTAMHMENHN
HITAMHMENHN

KAI
EXTAI
EN
TOI
Tonal
oy
EPPEOH
AYTOI2
oy
NAOZ
MOY
YMEIZ
EKEI

KAHOHZONTAI
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670
31
316
249
470
280
65
1345
62
31
65
914

4498

1000
31
55

1110

1013
53

1056

420
470
151
510
151
510
31
358
490
253
253

7915

31
516

55
1110
1260
470
227
981
470
301
510
655

40
706
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060926
060926
060926

060927
060927
060927
060927
060927
060927
060927
060927
060927
060927
060927
060927
060927
060927
060927
060927
060927
060927
060927
060927
060927

060928
060928
060928
060928
060928
060928
060928
060928
060928
060928

060929
060929
060929
060929
060929
060929
060929

sons

[of the living] God

[and] Isaiah

cries out
concerning

Israel
[even] if
shall be

the
number
[of] the

sons
[of] Israel
as
the
sand
[of] the
sea
[only] the
remnant
will be saved

[for His] Word

fulfilling
and
cutting it short
will perform
[the] Lord
upon
the
earth

and
as
foretold
Isaiah

[unless]
[the] Lord
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04154
04155
04156

04157
04158
04159
04160
04161
04162
04163
04164
04165
04166
04167
04168
04169
04170
04171
04172
04173
04174
04175
04176
04177

04178
04179
04180
04181
04182
04183
04184
04185
04186
04187

04188
04189
04190
04191
04192
04193
04194

YIOl
OEOY
ZONTOZ

HZAIAZ
AE
KPAZEI
YMNEP
TOY
IXPAHA
EAN
HI
O
APIOMOZ
TON
YION
IZPAHA
(9)2
H
AMMO2
THZ
OANAZZHZ
TO
YMNOAEIMMA
2QOHZETAI

AOION
rAP
ZYNTEAQN
KAI
ZYNTEMNQN
MOIHZEI
KYPIOZ
ENI
THZ
MH

KAI
KAOQ2
MPOEIPHKEN
HZAIAZ
El
MH
KYPIOZ
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490
484
1427

9733

420

143
585
770
349
56
18
70
430
1150
1260
349
1000

351
508
649
370
676
1533

10704

223
104
1835
31
1895
383
800
95
508
211

6085

31
1030
448
420
15
48
800
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060929
060929
060929
060929
060929
060929
060929
060929
060929
060929
060929
060929
060929

060930
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[of] hosts
had left
to us
seed
like
Sodom

we would have become

and
like
Gomorrah

we would have been made

what
then
will we say
that
Gentiles

not
pursuing
righteousness
have attained
righteousness
[and the] righteousness

[that is]
out of
faith

Israel
however
pursuing
[the] Law

[for] righteousness
unto
[the] Law
not
did arrive at
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because of
why
because
not
out of
faith
but
as
out of
works
they stumbled
[over] the
Stone
[of]
stumbling

as
it has been written
behold
I lay
in
Zion
a Stone
[of] stumbling
and
a Rock
[of] offense
and
the [one]
believing
on
Him
not
will be put to shame

Totals chapter 9

Total chapters 1-9
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